(m) The Arbitration Award shall be presented by any party to the United States
District Court for the N orthem District of Texas for entry of a judgment thereon, or to vacate all
or any portion thereof, in accordance with the Federal Arbitration Act. In the event that the
Arbitration Award is vacated in part or in whole, then the parties each agree to promptly
resubmit such vacated matters to the Arbitrator who issued the original Arbitration Award,
provided, however, that if a basis for such vacatur is the Arbitrator's partiality, corruption or
failure to follow the terms and provisions of this Declaration, or if the original Arbitrator is not
able to continue to serve, then the parties shall select a new Arbitrator in the manner provided in
Paragraph (e) hereof.

C:\ WlNN1\TEMP\notes6030C8\ I 0 1811_1 O.doc
Last Revised: 05/15/06

95

EXHIBIT "E"

LA VON GRAND HERITAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.
PROFORMA BUDGET

[See attached]

96
C:\ WINNTITEMP\notes6030CB\ 10 1811 I O.doc
Last ReVised: 05115/06 -

\

------
2006 /2007 BUDGET

LAVON GRAND HERITAGE HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

6-May 6.Jun 6.Jul 6-Aug 6-5ep 6-0ct &·Nov 6-Dec Jan-07 7-Feb 7-Mar 7·Apr Total
Revenue
Builder's lot Count 35 60 85 110 135 160 185 210 235 260 285 310

Assessment Revenues 1,660 2.860 4,080 5,280 6,460 7,680 8,880 10,080 11,280 12,460 13,660 14,880 99,360
Working Capital 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 22,000
Other Revenue
Develo~er Subsid~ 70,000 . 90,000 90,000 95,000 345,000

TOTAL REVENUE 71,680 4,880 6,080 97,280 8,480 9,680 100,880 12,080 13,280 109,480 15,680 16,880 466,360

Administrative:
Onsite Salaries & Empl Benefits 4,950 4,950 6,600 6,600 8,800 8,800 8,600 8,800 12,463 12,463 12,463 12,463 112,552
Management Fees 3,000 3,000 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 4,500 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 53,000
Professional Fees 231 2,538 707 225 506 366 269 525 624 2,645 959 309 10,126
Supplies (note 1) 1,000 106 640 120 128 396 142 150 550 550 550 550 5,082
Insurance 1,562 1,608 1,654 1,700 1,745 1,791 1,837 1,778 1,610 1,643 1,676 1,909 21,113
Interest Payments 467 467 467 1,067 1,067 1,067 1,667 1,667 1,667 2,213 2,213 14,027
Taxes 100 100 40 240
Other Miscellaneous 70 92 126 164 200 236 272 308 324 360 396 432 2,982

Community Activities 500 500 1,000 500 1,000 682 721 1,030 515 6,448
Landscape & Common Area

Utilities 2,165 4,104 4,104 4,104 3,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 748 . 23,225
General Maintenance . 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,010 3,100 3,100 3,100 3,100 33,470

Entry Fountains 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 60 60 60 60 564
Irrigation Maintenance I Repair 94 94 150 338
Clubhouse

Utilities 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,300 4,650 4,650 4,650 4,650 53,000
General Maintenance (note 2) 1,030 1,030 1,030 1,030 1,030 6,030 1,030 1,062 1,082 5,000 19,374

Pool & Pool house
Utilities 5.000 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,500 2,750 2,750 2,750 2,750 31,000
General Maintenance . 9,002 9,002 9,002 9,002 1,700 1,700 1.765 1,765 1,785 1,765 46,548

Building Maintenance
Building M&R Supplies 500 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 100 100 100 100 1,040
Building M & R 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 200 200 200 200 1,360

Lakes 138 138 136 138 138 138 138 138 142 142 . 1,388
Playground 300 300 300 . 900
Reserve Fundin!i} 2,374 2,377 2,380 2,363 2,366 2,389 2,392 2,395 2,396 2,401 2,404 2,407 28,686

TOTAL EXPENSES 20,503 33,153 43,787 43,076 43,745 42,274 39,090 35,834 40,135 41,759 44,686 38,443 466,483

NET INCOME PER BUDGET 51,177 (28,273) (37,707) 54,204 (35,265) (32,594) 61,790 (23,754) (26,855) 67,721 (29,006) (21,563) (123)

Projected HOA Quarterly Assessment: $ 144.00

\
\

EXHIBIT "F"

LAVON GRAND HERITAGE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

ENFORCEMENT POLICY

WHEREAS, there is a need to establish orderly procedures for the enforcement of the
Rules & Regulations of the Association, the Design Guidelines of the Association and the